
HIGH  COURT OF  MADHYA PRADESH.  JABALPUR

ORDER

No, 636  /Confdl.rao25
ii-3-ireo25

Jabalpur, dated 27 /03/2025

ln  exercise of the powers conferred  under Article -235 of the Constitution  of India,

High Court of Madhya Pradesh,  hereby transfers the following Civil Judge,  Senior Division

and Judicial Magistrate,  First class in the same capacity and posts them at the place and

on  the  post  mentioned  against  their  names,  from  the  date  of  assuming  the  charge  by

them:-

S.N.
Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

1. Shri Ambuj Shrivastava, Ill   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,  Vidisha
XIX Civil Judge,  Senior Division, -vacant
Jabalpur

2. Shri Bhupesh Kumar Mishra, Vll  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Satna  -
Secretary District Legal Service vacant
Authority (DLSA),  Chhindwara

3. Shri Piyush  Bhave, 11  AJ   to   I   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,
Secretary District Legal Service Dhar
Authority (DLSA),  Khandwa

4. Smt. Sanghpriya Bhadrasen, Ill   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Senior   Division,   Betul  vice   Smt.   Anna
Burhanpur Glory Maheshwari

5. Shri Nirbhay Kumar Garva, Civil          Judge,           Senior          Division,
Additional Judge to I Civil Judge-Senior Bhikangaon    (Mandleshwar)    vice    Shri
Division,  Morena Rajendra Kumar Ahirvar

6. Shri Rajendra Kumar Ahirvar, I   AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Chhatarpur    vice    Shri    Anurag    Singh
Bhikangaon [Mandleshwar] Suman

7. Ku. Vandna Malviya, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Barvaha
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Mandleshwar)       vice       Ku.       Vikshita
Satna Markam

8. Smt.  Premlata Jitendra Goyal, IV      Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division, Shajapur vice Shri Aadil Ahmad  Khan
Lakhnadon [Seoni]

9. Shri Dharam  Kumar, 11    Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Bagli
Vlll  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Dewas) vice Smt. Sarita Paras
Gwalior

10. Smt.  Poonam Katariya, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Bhitarwar
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Gwalior) vice Shri  Rakesh  Singh
Ashoknagar



S.N.
Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

11. Ku. Viksita Markam, Ill        Civil       Judge,        Senior       Division,
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Chhindwara   vice   Smt.    Neha    Maurya
Barvaha [Mandleshwar] Solanki

12. Shri  Bude Singh Solanki, Civil    Judge,     Senior     Division,     Aaron
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Guna) vice Ku.  Renu Khes
Tonkkhurd [Dewas]

13. Smt.  Urmila  Khedkar, Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Chachoda
VI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Guna) -vacant
Sagar

14. Shri Dashrath Singh  Bhide, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sonkatch
Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Dewas) - vacant
Patan [Jabalpur]

15. Smt. Suneeta Taram, Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Bhensdehi
11 Additional Judge To Civil Judge, (Betul) vice Ku.  Usha Uiekey,
Senior Division,  Nagda [Ujjain]

16. Shri Mahendra Singh Rawat, 11  Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Barwani
111  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division, vice Shri Vinay Jain
Chhatarpur

17. Shri Sachin  Kumar Jadhav, I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,    Kukshi
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Dhar) - vacant
Thandla [Jhabua]

18. Smt.  Pushpa Tilgam, Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Chorai
11  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division, (Chhindwara) -vacant
Neemuch

19. Ku.  Usha  Uikey, I   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Kannod
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Dewas) vice Smt. Meena Shah
Bhainsdehi [Betul]

20. Ku.  Renu Khes, XllI       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur -vacant
Aaron [Guna]

21. Smt. Meena Shah, Ill        Civil       Judge,        Senior       Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Tikamgarh - vacant
Kannod [Dewas]

22. Shri Arvind  Kumar Barla, Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Kotma
Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Jaora (Anuppur)   vice    Shri    Ravindra    Kumar
[Ratlam] Shilpi

23. Shri  Ravindra Kumar Shilpi, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Khandwa
Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kotma vice Sushri  Nidhi Jain  (Jr.)
[Anuppur]

24. Smt. Sangeeta Dawar Mory, Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Sohagpur
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jatara (Narmadapuram) - vacant
[Tikamgarh]



S.N.
Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

25. Smt.  Nidhi Jain  (Sr.), 11    Civil    Judge,    Senior   Division,    Hatta
Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Damoh) vice Sushri Deepti Thakur
Katni

26. Shri Vijay Pal Singh Chauhan, Xlll  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior
11 Additional Judge To  I  Civil Judge, -vacant
Senior Division,  Jhabua

27. Shri Mahendra Singh, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Chanderi
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, [Ashoknagar] - vacant
Mandleshwar

28. Shri Aadil Ahmad  Khan, AJ   to    I    Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,
lv Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Mandla at Nainpur
Shajapur

29. Smt. Sheela Maina Yadav, I   AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
X Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Narmadapuram
Jabalpur

30. Shri Amandeep Singh Chhabra, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Anuppur
Additional Judge to Civil Judge,  Senior - vacant
Division,  Pichhore  [Shivpuri]

31. Shri Rakesh Kumar Jatav, IV      Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bagli Tikamgarh - vacant
[Dewas]

32. Smt.  Rano Baghel, 11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Biaora Chhatarpur -vacant
[Rajgarh]

33. Shri Seeta Sharan Yadav, Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Shahdol
Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Shahpura - vacant

[Dindori]

34. Shri Devendra Atulkar, 11        Civil        Judge,        Senior        Division,
Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Hatta Goharganj (Raisen) - vacant
[Damoh]

35. Sushri Bindu  Patel, I   AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Nowgaon Panna vice Shri Mohit Bhadke
[Chhatarpur]

36. Shri Rajkumar Bhadrasen, lv Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Betul -
lv Civil Judge,  Senior Division, vacant
Burhanpur

37. Sushri Vimlesh  Mudaiya, 11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Basoda
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Vidisha) -vacant
Narsinghgarh [Rajgarh]

38. Shri Vinod Ahirwar, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Nowgaon
V Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Chhatarpur) -vacant
Mandsaur



S.N.
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39. Sushri Deepti Thakur, Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Hatta Goharganj (Raisen) - vacant
[Damoh]

40. Sushri Sheetal Baghel, 11        Civil        Judge,        Senior        Division,
V Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Burhanpur -vacant
Katni

41. Shri Vivek Jain, 11        Civil       Judge,        Senior       Division,
Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kasrawad Dharampuri (Dhar) -vacant
[Mandleshwar]

42. Sushri Sudha Pandey, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Anuppur
Additional Judge to Civil Judge,  Senior - vacant
Division,  Katangi [Balaghat]

43. Ku.  Poornima Singh  Baghel, 11   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Sirmaur
Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Rewa) vice Smt.  Neha Rahman
Satna

44. Smt.  Kamini  Prajapati, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Teonther
VI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Rewa) - vacant
Satna

45. Smt.  Barbie Juneja Agrawal, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Dhar vice
IV Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Shri Sanjeev Pipladiya
Waidhan [Singrauli]

46. Smt. Prerana Jain, I        Civil        Judge,        Senior        Division,
V Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Lavkushnagar (Chhatarpur) - vacant
Chhindwara

47. Smt. Vandna Singh, XIX      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
lx Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur vice Shri Ambuj Shrivastava
Indore

48. Dr.  Manoj  Kumar (Jr.), IV  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
Presiding Officer,  Labour Court, Bhind
Jabalpur

49. Shri Ramprasad Singh, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Dindori  -
Additional Judge to Civil Judge,  Senior vacant
Division,  Chorai [Chhindwara]

50. Smt.  Kamla Goutam, 11        Civil        Judge,        Senior        Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Karera Sardarpur (Dhar) -vacant
[Shivpuri]

51. Shri Akshat Tayal, I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Lahar
11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division, (Bhind) -vacant
Rewa

52. Shri  Nishant Mishra, XVI      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Gwalior -vacant
Begumganj [Raisen]



S.N.
Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

53. Shri Manish Pandey, Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,     Nagda
I Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Ujjain) -vacant
Senior Division,  Datia

54. Smt.  Neha Rahman, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Mandla  -
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sirmaur vacant
[Rewa]

55. Smt. Chanchal Bundela, Xvlll     Civil     Judge,      Senior     Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, lndore -vacant
Bijawar [Chhatarpur]

56. Smt.  Rakhi  Deolia, AJ   to   I    Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Berasia Seoni
[Bhopal]

57. Smt.  Maneesha (Jain) Tiwari, 11   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Katni   -
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Nagod vacant
[Satna]

58. Smt. Renu Shrivastava, V   Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,    Katni
Additional Judge to I Civil Judge-Senior vice Sushri Sheetal Baghel
Division,  Sidhi

59. Shri Rajeev Patel, I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Nagod
11 Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Satna) -vacant
Senior Division,  Datia

60. Smt. Priyanka Vishwakarma, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Pichhore
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Shivpuri) - vacant
Balaghat

61. Smt.  Babita Prajapat, I    Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Bagli
IV Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, (Dewas) vice Shri Rakesh Kumar Jatav
Senior Division, Ashoknagar

62. Shri Ramavatar Patel, AJ   to   I    Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Satna at Chitrakoot
Sardarpur [Dhar]

63. Shri Rupesh Kumar Sahu, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Nowgaon
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Chhatarpur) vice Sushri Bindu Patel
Alirajpur

64. Smt. Sarita Dawar Vaskle, 11   Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,    Multai
I Additional Judge to I Civil Judge, (Betul) -vacant
Senior Division,  Guna

65. Shri Anurag Singh Suman, 11  Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,  Alirajpur
I Additional Judge to I Civil Judge, vice Shri Rupesh Kumar Sahu
Senior Division,  Chhatarpur

66. Sushri Pooja Singh Mourya, Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Junnardeo
11 Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Chhindwara) -vacant
Senior Division,  Betul



S.N.
Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

67. Shri  Shailendra  Uikey, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Parasiya
11 Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Chhindwara) -vacant
Senior Division,  Satna

68. Shri Mohit Badke, Civil          Judge,           Senior           Division,
I Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, Mandleshwar vice Shri Mahendra Singh
Senior Division,  Panna

69. Smt. Meeta Pawar Jandel, Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,   Kasrawad
Ill Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Mandleshwar) vice Shri Vivek Jain
Senior Division,  Satna

70. Shri Sanjeev Pipladiya, 11        Civil        Judge,        Senior        Division,
11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division, Raghogarh (Guna) -vacant
Dhar

71. Smt. Arundhati Paraste, Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Susner
11 Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Agar) vice Smt.  Kanchan Dev Shivhare
Senior Division,  Morena

72. Smt. Anna Glory Maheshwari, Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Begumganj
111  Additional  Judge to  I  Civil  Judge, (Raisen) vice Shir Nishant Mishra
Senior Division,  Betul

73. Sushri  Kritika Singh, 11        Civil        Judge,        Senior        Division,
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, Gadarwara (Narsinghpur)-vacant
Senior Division,  Ratlam

74. Shri Abhijeet Singh Vaskle, I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Multai
11 Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Betul) -vacant
Senior Division,  Guna

75. Shri  Lalit Kumar Maida, 11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bareli
I Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, (Raisen) - vacant
Senior Division,  Rewa

76. Sushri Nandnee Uikey, V       Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kannod Chhindwara vice Smt.  Prerana Jain
[Dewas]

77. Shri Gajendra Rawat, Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,   Thandla
11 Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Jhabua)     vice     Shri     Sachin     Kumar
Senior Division, Vidisha Jadhav

78. Smt.  Neha Maurya Solanki, 11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Petlawad
Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Jhabua) -vacant
Chhindwara

79. Shri Arun Singh Alawa, Ill   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Jaora
V Additional Judge to  I Civil Judge, (Ratlam) -vacant
Senior Division,  Betul

80. Sushri Sunita Rawat, Ill   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Sidhi  -
11 Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, vacant
Senior Division,  Damoh
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81. Smt.  Kavita Sangam Singh, 11   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Berasia
I Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Bhopal) vice Smt.  Rakhi  Deolia
Senior Division, Tikamgarh

82. Shri  Mehtab Singh  Baghel, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,    Punasa
]V Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Khandwa) - vacant
Chhindwara

83. Shri Naresh Singh Gond, I    Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,   Jatara
IV Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Tikamgarh)  vice  Smt.  Sangeeta  Dawar
Mandla Mory

84. Shri Manmohan Singh Kaurav, 11   AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
XV Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jora (Morena)
Jabalpur

85. Shri  Rahul Jain, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
I Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, Lavkushnagar (Chhatarpur) -vacant
Senior Division,  Chhindwara

86. Sushri Anjali Agarwal, Civil          Judge,           Senior          Division,
lv Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Seonimalwa (Narmadapuram) -vacant
Rewa

87. Shri Abhishek Kumar Tripathi, 11    Civi    Judge,    Senior   Division,    Satna
11  Civil J.udge,  Senior Division,  Jatara vice Ku. Vandana Malviya
[Tikamgarh]

88. Dr. Altamash Rahman, IV Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mandla
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sirmaur vice Shri Naresh Singh Gond
[Rewa]

89. Smt. Gargee Sharma, 11   Civil   Judge,   Senior  Division,   Sailana
V Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Ratlam) -vacant
Gwalior

90. Shri Vinay Jain, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Vijaypur
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Sheopur) -vacant with his wife
Barwanl

91. Smt. Meenu  Pachouri Dubey, 11        Civil        Judge,        Senior        Division,
lv Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Narsinghgarh  (Rajgarh)  vice  Shri  Rahul
Sagar Singh Yadav

92. Smt. Jyoti Chaturvedi Bhardwaj, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Raisen  -
Vll  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, vacant
Jabalpur

93. Sushri  Nidhi Jain  (Jr.), Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Mungaoli
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Ashoknagar) - vacant
Khandwa

94. Sushri Soumya Vijayvarglya, 11   AJ   to   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Nagda     (Ujjain)     vice     Smt.     Suneeta
Khurai [Sagar] Taram
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95. Shri Vikas Vishwakarma, AJ    to    Civil    Judge,     Senior    Division,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Pichhore  (Shivpuri) vice  Shri Amandeep
Balaghat Singh Chhabra

96. Shri  Bhupendra Tiwari, IX Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  lndore
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, vice Smt. Vandna Singh
Khaniyadhana [Shivpuri]

97. Shri  Nripendra Singh  Parihar, 111  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Katni
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, vice Smt.  Nidhi Jain (Sr.)
Churhat [Sidhi]

98. Smt.  Srishti  8.  Shah, I    Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,    Dabra
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Ambah (Gwalior) - vacant
[Morena]

99. Smt.  Priya Gupta, 11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Ambah
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Banda (Morena) vice Smt. Srishti 8. Shah
[Sagar]

100. Smt. Shweta Mishra, Ill     Civil    Judge,     Senior    Division,     Dr.
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Karera Ambedkarnagar (lndore) -vacant
[Shivpuri]

101. Shri Ashish Sharma (Sr.), 11   AJ   to   I   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,
V Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Morena
Sagar

102. Shri Mohit Persai, I   AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
XIV Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Sailana (Ratlam)
Gwalior

103. Shri Dayal Singh Suryawanshi, lv  Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Rewa
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, vice Sushri Anjali Agrawal
Baiher [Balaghat]

104. Shri Rakesh Singh, IV Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Chhindwara vice Shri Mehtaab Singh
Bhitarwar [Gwalior] Baghel

105. Sushri Reshma Khatoon, 11   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Jatara
I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Tikamgarh)  vice  Shri  Abhishek  Kumar
Sihora [Jabalpur] Tripathi

106. Smt.  Kanchan  Dev Shivhare, I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Banda
Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Sagar) vice Smt.  Priya Gupta
Susner [Agar-Malwa]

107. Shri Rahul Singh Yadav, XXIII  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division, Bhopal -vacant
Narsinghgarh  [Raj.garh]

108. Smt.  Paridhi Gupta, lv  Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Jaora
Ill Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, (Ratlam) - vacant
Senior Division,  Morena
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109. Shri Sangam Singh, I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Berasia
11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, (Bhopal) - vacant
Tikamgarh

Note:-

(1)        lt is  hereby directed that the transfer of the officers mentioned  at sl.  No.  (2) Shri

Bhupesh  Kumar  Mishra,  (3)  Shri  Piyush  Bhave,  (4)  Smt.  Sanghpriya  Bhadrasen,

(6)   Shri   Rajendra   Kumar  Ahirwar,   (29)   Smt.   Sheela   Maina   Yadav,   (36)   Shri

Rajkumar  Bhadrasen,  (45)  Smt.  Barbie  Juneja  Agrawal  (47)  Smt.  Vandna  Singh,

(48)  Dr.  Manoj  Kumar  (Jr,),  (52)  Shri  Nishant  Mishra,  (62)  Shri  Ramavatar  Patel,

(89)  Smt.  Gargee  Sharma,  (92)  Smt.  Jyoti  Chaturvedi  Bhardwaj,  (102)  Shri  Mohit

Persai, (108) Smt. Paridhi Gupta has been made on her/his own cost.

(2)        Transfer   Order   No.369/Confdl./2025   dated   18.02.2025,   so   far  as   it   relates   to

transfer of Smt.  Sanghpriya  Bhadrasen,  Ill  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Burhanpur

to Secretary,  DLSA,  Bhind is hereby cancelled.

(3)        Transfer  Order   No.371/Confdl./2025   dated   18.02.2025,   so   far  as   it   relates   to

transfer of Shri Rajkumar Bhadrasen,  IV Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Burhanpur   to

111 Additional  Judge to I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhind  is hereby cancelled.

Endt. No.6 3 +  /Confdl.#025
11-3-1„025

Coov forvarded to:-

1.

3.

By order of the High Court

tDhcedrfeed5
Registrar General

JL
Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025

Shri Ambuj Shrivastava, XIX Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur

Shri Bhupesh Kumar Mishra, Secretary District Legal Service Authority
(DLSA),  Chhindwara

Shri Piyush Bhave, Secretary District Legal Service Authority (DLSA),
Khandwa
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Smt.  Sanghpriya  Bhadrasen,  Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Burhanpur

Shri  Nirbhay Kumar Garva, Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge-Senior
Division,  Morena

Shri  Rajendra  Kumar Ahirvar,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhikangaon
[Mandleshwar]

Ku. Vandna Malviya,  11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Satna

Smt.  Premlata Jitendra Goyal,  11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Lakhnadon
[Seoni]

9.            Shri Dharam  Kumar, VIII  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior

10.         Smt.  Poonam  Katariya,  ll  civil Judge,  Senior Division, Ashoknagar

11.         Ku, Viksita Markam,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Barwaha [Mandleshwar]

12.         Shri Bude singh solanki,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Tonkkhurd  [Dewas]

13.         Smt.  Urmila  Khedkar, VI  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sagar,

14.         Shri Dashrath  singh  Bhide,  Ill  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Patan

[Jabalpur]
15.         Smt.  Suneeta Taram,  lI Additional Judge To civil Judge,  Senior Division,

Nagda [Ujjain]

16.         Shri  Mahendra singh  Rawat,  Ill civil Judge,  Senior Division, Chhatarpur,

17.         Shri sachin  KumarJadhav,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Thandla [Jhabua]

18.         Smt.  Pushpa Tilgam,  ll civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Neemuch

19.         Ku.  Usha uikey,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhainsdehi [Betul]

20.         Ku.  Renu  Khes,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Aaron [Guna]

21.         Smt.  Meena shah,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kannod [Dewas]

22.         Shri Arvind  Kumar Barla,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Jaora [Ratlam]

23.         Shri  Ravjndra  Kumar shilpi,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kotma [Anuppur]

24.         Smt. Sangeeta Dawar Mory,  I civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jatara

[Tikamgarh]
25.          Smt.  Nidhi Jain  (Sr.),  Ill  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Katni

26.         Shri vijay pal singh chauhan,  II Additional Judge To I  civil Judge,  Senior
Division, Jhabua
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27.         Shri  Mahendra singh,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mandleshwar

28.         Shri Aadil Ahmad  Khan,  lv civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Shajapur

29.         Smt.  Sheela Maina Yadav, X civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Jabalpur

30.         Shri Amandeep singh chhabra, Additional Judgeto civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Pichhore [Shivpuri]

31.         Shri  Rakesh  Kumar Jatav,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bagli [Dewas]

32.         Smt.  Rano Baghel,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Biaora [Rajgarh]

33.         Shri seeta sharan Yadav, Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Shahpura [Dindori]

34-         Shri  Devendra Atulkar, Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Hatta [Damoh|

35-         Sushri  Bindu  patel,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Nowgaon [Chhatarpur]

36.         Shri  Rajkumar Bhadrase!n,JV civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Burhanpur

37.         Sushri vimlesh  Mudaiya,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Narsinghgarh

[Rajgarh]
38.         Shri vinod Ahirvar, V civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mandsaur

39.         Sushrj  Deepti Thakur,  II  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Hatta [Damoh]

40.         Sushri sheetal  Baghel, Vcivil Judge,  Senior Division,  Katni

41.         Shri vivek Jain,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kasrawad  [Mandleshwar]

42,`         Sushri sudha pandey,.-Additional Judge to civil Judge,  Senior Division,  ~    --. ``
Katangi [Balaghat]

43.         Ku.  Poornima singh  Baghel,  Ill  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Satna

44.         Smt.  Kamini prajapati, VI  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Satna,

45.         Smt.  Barbie Juneja Agrawal,  lv civil Judge, Senior Division, Waidhan

[Singrauli]

46.         Smt.  Prerana Jain, V civil Judge, Senior Division, Chhindwara

47.         Smt. Vandna singh,  lx civil Judge,  Senior Division,  lndore

48.         Dr.  Manoj  Kumar (Jr.),  Presiding officer,  Labourcourt,  Jabalpur

49.         Shri Ramprasad singh, Additional Judge to civil Judge, Senior Division,
Chorai [Chhindwara]

50.         Smt.  Kamla Goutam,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Karera [Shivpuri]
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Shri Akshat Tayal,11 Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Rewa

Shri  Nishant Mishra,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Begumganj  [Raisen]

Shri  Manish  Pandey,I Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Datia

Smt.  Neha  Rahman,11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sirmaur [Rewa]

Smt.  Chanchal Bundela,  I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bijawar

[Chhatarpur]
56.         Smt.  Rakhi Deolia,  ll  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Berasia [Bhopal]

57.         Smt,  Maneesha (Jain) Tjwari,  lI  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Nagod [Satna]

58.         Smt.  Renu shrivastava, Additional Judge to I  civil Judge-Senior Division,
Sidhi

59.         Shri  Rajeev patel,  lI Additional Judgeto  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Datia

60.         Smt.  Priyanka vishwakarma,  ll civil Judge, Senior Division,  Balaghat

61-         Smt.  Babita  prajapat,  IVAdditional Judgeto  I Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Ashoknagar

62.         Shri  Ramavatar patel,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sardarpur[Dhar]

63.         Shri  Rupesh  Kumar sahu,  lI  civil Judge,  Senior Division, Alirajpur

64.         Smt.  Sarita Dawarvaskle,  I Additional Judgeto I civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Guna

65.         Shri Anurag singh suman,  I Additional Judgeto I civil Judget senior
Division,  Chhatarpur

66.         Sushri  pooja singh  Mourya,  II Additional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Betul

67.         Shri shailendra  uikey,  ll Additional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Satna

68,         Shri Mohit Badke,  I Additional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Panna

69.         Smt.  Meeta  pawarJandel,  Ill Additional Judge to I civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Satna

70.         Shri sanjeev pipladiya,  ll  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Dhar

71.         Smt. Arundhati paraste,  ll Additional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Morena

72.         Smt. Anna Glory Maheshwari,  Ill Additional Judgeto I  civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Betul

73.         Sushri  Kritika singh, Additional Judge to I civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Ratlam
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74.

75.

Shri Abhijeet Singh Vaskle,  11 Additional Judge to  I.Civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Guna

Shri  Lalit Kumar Maida,  I Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Rewa

Sushri  Nandnee Uikey,  11 Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kannod  [Dewas]

Shri Gajendra  Rawat,  11 Additional Judge to  I Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Vidisha

78.         Smt.  Neha Maurya solanki,  Ill  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Chhindwara

79.         Shri Arun singh Alawa, VAdditional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Senior
Division,  Betul

80.         Sushri  sunita Rawat,  ll Additional Judge to  I civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Damoh

81.         Smt.  Kavita sangam singh,  I Additional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Senior
Division, Tikamgarh

82.         Shri Mehtab singh  Baghel,  lv civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Chhindwara

83.         Shri  Naresh  singh  Gond,  lv civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mandla

84.         Shri Manmohan singh Kaurav, Xv civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur

85.         Shrj  Rahul Jain,  I Additional Judge to I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Chhindwara

86-         Sushrj Anjali Agarwal,  lv civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Rewa

87-         Shri Abhishek Kumar Tripathi,  ll civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Jatara

[Tikamgarh]
88.         Dr. Altamash`Rahman,  I civil Judge, Senior Division,  Sirmaur [Rewat

89.        Smt, Gargee sharma, Vcivil Judge, Senior Division,  Gwalior

90.         Shri vinay Jain,  ll  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Barwani

91.         Smt.  Meenu  pachouri Dubey,  lv civil Judge, Senior Division,  Sagar

92.         Smt, Jyoti chaturvedi  Bhardwaj, Vll  civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Jabalpur

93.         Sushri  Nidhi Jain  (Jr.),  II  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Khandwa

94.         Sushri  soumya vjjayvargiya,  ll civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Khurai [Sagar]

95-         Shri vikas vishwakarma,  III  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Balaghat

96.         Shri  Bhupendra Tiwari,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Khaniyadhana

[Shivpuri]
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97-         Shri  Nripendra singh  parihar,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Churhat [Sidhi]

98-         Smt.  Srishti  B.  Shah,  II  civil Judge,  Senior Division, Ambah [Morena]

99-         Smt.  Priya Gupta,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Banda [Sagar]

100.       Smt.  Shweta  Mishra,  II  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Karera [Shivpuri]

101.       Shri Ashish sharma (Sr.), V civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sagar

102-       Shri  Mohit persai, XIVcivil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior

103-       Shri  Dayal singh suryawanshi,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Baiher

[Balaghat]
104-       Shri  Rakesh singh,  I civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhitarwar [Gwalior]

105.       Sushri  Reshma Khatoon,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sihora [Jabalpur]

106.       Snd.. Kanchan  Dev shivhare,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Susner [Agar-
Malwa]

107.       Shri Rahul singh Yadav,  ll  civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Narsinghgarh

[Rajgarh]
108.       Smt.  Paridhi Gupta,  l]l Additional Judgeto I civil Judge,  Senior Division,

Morena
109.       Shri sangam  singh,  lI  civil Judge,  Senior Division, Tikamgarh

are  directed  to join  the  new assignment  on  or  before  09.04.2025  and  for that

they  should  relieve  from  their  present  post  in  such  a  way  so  that  they  may

assume the-charge  of  new  place  of posting  by the  said  date  positively  and  to

send   intimation   regarding   handing   over  and   taking   over  the   charge,   to  this

Registry at the earliest.

2.     Principal    District    and    Sessions    Judge,    Agar-Malwa/    Alirajpur/    Anuppur/

Ashoknagar/     Balaghat/     Barwani/     Betul/     Bhind/     Bhopal/     Burhanpur/

Chhatarpur/   Chhindwara/    Damoh/   Datia/   Dewas/   Dhar/   Dindori/   Guna/

Gwalior/  Indore/  Jabalpur/  Jhabua/  Katni/  Khandwa/  Mandla/  Mandleshwar/

Mandsaur/ Morena/ Neemuch/ Panna/ Raisen/ Rajgarh/ Ratlam/ Rewa/ Sagar/

Satna/ Seoni/ Shajapur/ Shivpuri/ Sidhi/ Singrauli/ Tikamgarh/ Ujjain/ Vidisha

for information and necessary action with a request to direct the concerned officers

regarding  handing over the charge at their present place of posting  in  such  a way

so  that  they  may  assume  the  charge  of  new  place  of  posting  on  or  before

09.04.2025 positively and to send  intimation regarding handing over the charge, to

this Registry at the earliest.
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3.   The Principal  District and  Sessions Judge, All  in the State for information.

4.   The   ln-charge   Registrar,   Industrial   Court,   Madhya   Pradesh,   518,   New   Moti

Bungalow,  M.G.  Road,  lndore -452 007 for information and  necessary action with

a   request   to   direct   the   officer  to   join   the   new   assignment   on   or   before

09.04.2025 and for that he should  relieve from  his present post in such a way,  so

that  he  may  assume  the  charge  of  new  place  of  posting   on  the  said  date

positively  and  to  send   intimation   regarding   handing   over  and  taking  over  the

charge to this Registry, at the earliest.

5.    Principal  Secretary and  Legal  Rememberancer,  Government of Madhya  Pradesh,

Department  of  Law  and   Legislative  Affairs,   Bhopal-462004,  for  information   and

necessary  action,  with  a  request to  repatriate  services  of officers  at  S.No.  02,  03

and  48  of  this  order  at  the  disposal  of  the  High  Court  of  M.P.,   in  view  of  their

posting  in regular court.

6.   Deputy Controller,  Government Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6 for

publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.

7.   The Principal Accountant General (Accounts and  Entitlements)  First (T.M.  Section),

Office   of  the  Accountant   General,   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First,   Madhya

Pradesh,  Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road, Gwalior474002, for information.

8.   The Accountant General (2) Madhya Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

9.          (i)    Registrar  (I.T.),   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Jabalpur,  for  sending  the

copy of this order through e-mail to Hon'ble Judges of High Court of Madhya

Pradesh, Jabalpur and Benches at lndore and Gwalior.

(ii)   Registrar  (I.T.),   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Jabalpur,  for  sending  the

copy of this order through e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

(1)         District  Judge  (Inspection),   High   Court   Premises,   Jabalpur/   District

Judge  (Inspection),  J.E.-1,  Judges  Enclave,  Residency Area,  lndore

(M.P.)-452001/ District Judge (Inspection), 28/8,  Race Course Road,

Opposite Mela Ground,  Gwalior (M.P.), for information.

(2)        Principal  Registrar,  High  court of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at  lndore/

lndore, for information.
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(3)        Principal  Registrar,  High court ofMadhya pradesh,  Bench at Gwalior,

New High Court building,  City Centre,  Gwalior, for information.

(4)        Member secretary,  Madhya  pradesh  state  Legal  services Authority,

574,  South Civil  Lines, Jabalpur, for information.

(5)         Principal  Registrar,  ovigilance) / (Judicial)/ (I.L.R.  and  &  Examination),

High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(6)         Registrar (Exam)/ (District Establishment)/ (Vvorks and  Infrastructure)/

(Information       &       Technology)/      (I.L.)/      (Judicial-1)/       (Judicial-2)/

(Vigilance)/ Member Secretary  (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar/ Secretary,  High

Court  Legal  Services  Committee/ (Administration)/ Officer on  Special

Duty,  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)        Director/    Additional     Director,     Madhya     Pradesh     State     Judicial
`  --Academy,     First    Floor,    Abolished    State    Administrative    Tribunal

building, Jabalpur, for information.

(8)        Judicial officer(s) concerned.

10.    Registrar   (E.)/  Accounts   Officer/   Budget   Officer/   Deputy   Registrar   (Judicial-1)/

(Judicial-2),  (Protocol),  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

11.    Principal   Private   Secretary   to   Hon'ble   Chief   Justice,    High   Court   of   Madhya

Pradesh,  Jabalpur, for His Lordship's kind  information.

12.    Secretary to-the  Registrar  General,  High  Court of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for

information.

13.     Administrative    Officer,    Pension/    Budget/   Assistant    (\/\/orks)/   Complaint/   Pay

Fixation  (gazetted)  / Advance/  Leave  (gazetted)/  Civil  Checker/  Criminal  Checker,

High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide the  Registry  Endorsement  No.  Reg(lT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,  all

the concerned are informed to download copy of this order. rfuJ7#-
(Dharminder Singh)
Registrar General
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